## **BGI CONSOLIDATED COMMENTS (No.4)**

No	Document	Page No.	Section No. / Source Data	Description	Questions / Clarifications / Comments	AEC's Response
1	TOR & SBB 2	TOR p. 7	TOR 9.1.1	TOR: Plant Details- Guaranteed Plant Factor	Instead of including the daily data, can we provide the annual	Yes
	(responses to				and monthly Plant/Capacity factor computation only, to align	163
	PAVI)	Responses		SBB 2, responses to PAVI	with the DOE GMCR and monthly operations report? ERC	
		to PAVI p. 1		Q: Plant factor varies per period (daily, monthly, annual).	and DOE do not require the daily data, and the monthly and	
				What plant factor are you referring here?	yearly capacity factor data are the official data mandated to	
					be tracked and submitted.	
				AEC response: Daily, monthly and annual		
2	TOR & SBB 1		TOR 9. Documents Comprising the	TOR 9.2.3 Line Rental Data (e.g. nodal prices data from	Instead of stamp-received request, can the bidder submit	Yes
	(responses to		Bids	WESM for the last twelve months signed by authorized	IEMOP's acknowledgement via email of the request for the	res
	BGI			signatories form IEMOP).	data? This is due to IEMOP's work from home arrangement,	
			SBB 1- Responses to BGI item 12		hence the request of documents are all done electronically.	
				SBB 1:		
				Question: If ever the document is not yet available during		
				bid submission, can we submit the document request,		
				stamped"received" by IEMOP? We will follow with the		
				submission of document once received.		
				Answer: Bidder may initially submit the stamp-received		
				request of IEMOP but LR data must be submitted on or		
				before the bid submission deadline to facilitate evaluation of		
				the bid.		